Health Care Spending Account to all active employees. 

10. ARTICLE 18 – HEALTH & WELFARE  

18.01 (b) … 

Effective date of ratification, the annual maximum for the services of 
a registered massage therapist will be covered up to an annual 
maximum of four hundred and fifty dollars ($450). three hundred 
and seventy-five dollars ($375).  

11. ARTICLE 18 – HEALTH & WELFARE  

18.01 (d) The Hospital agrees to contribute seventy-five (75%) percent of the 
billed premiums towards coverage of eligible employees in the active 
employ of the Hospital under the Blue Cross #9 Dental Plan in effect